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TASMANTA.

ANNO VICESIMO TERTIO

GEORGII V. REGIS.
No. 20.

ANALYSIS.

1. Short title.
2. Power to Minister to undertake works.
3. Power to Treasurer to reappropriate £23,750.

A.D.

AN ACT to provide for the Execution of 1932
certain Works in connection with the State
Railways. [22 November, 1932, ]

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by
and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and
House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

1 This Act may be cited as “ The Railway Works Execution Short title.
Act, 1932

4d.]
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- Power to
Minister to
undertake
works.
Power to
Treasurer to
reappropriate
£23,750.

23° GEORGII V. No 20.

Railway Works Execution.

2 The Minister may cause the works specified in Schedules
(1) and (2) to be undertaken and executed at a cost not exceed-
ing in each case the amount specified in the schedule in respect
of each work.

3 The Treasurer may reappropriate the sums specified in
Schedule (3), being the unexpended balances of the amounts
appropriated for the items set forth in that schedule, and apply
the aggregate thereof, amounting to the sum of Twenty-three
thousand seven hundred and fifty Pounds, in defraying the
cost of the works authorised by this Act.

SCHEDULES.

1)

WORKS EXECUTED, OR IN COURSE OF EXECUTION, AND AUTH-
ORISED UNDER THE RAILWAY ADVANCES AND SUSPENSE
ACCOUNTS ACT, 1923 (14 GEO. V. No. 10.)

{ Authorised by the

Governor in " e o Balance
Council under Sec- E?g)i;lgg;le | Unexpended at
| tion 20 of 14 Geo. T 9.9.32.
1 V. No. 10.
-— | —_—
30.1.32. ' £ S.

d £ s.d £ s d

Improvement at Groom’s Slip to pre-
vent movement of Land on to Rail-

‘way Line ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 1,000 0 O Nil 1,000 0 O
(2)
WORKS TO BE EXECUTED.
£ s. d.
Two 200 horse-power Passenger Steam Cars ... ... . 22,300 0 0
Installing electric light to Rallway Department propertleb 200 0 O
Excesses and contingencies . SRR UUR RO 250 0 O
£22750 0 0
: SUMMARY. £
Schedule (1) ... ... ... ... . ... ... 1,000
Schedule (2) ... ... ... ... . .. ... 22,750

£23,750
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UNEXPENDED VOTES AND BALANCES REAPPROPRIATED
RAILWAYS (EXISTING LINES).

Authorising Act.

47 Viet.
47 Vict.
49 Viet.
54 Vict.
55 Viet.
59 Viet.
63 Vict.
63 Vict.

1 Geo.
2 Geo.
T Geo.
358 .
T Geo.
856 ..

No. 46
No. 46

V. No. 58
V. No. 60 ... ...
V. No. 59, Item

V. No. 59, Item

49 Vict. No. 41, S. 3,

Subclause 3

10 Geo.
12 Geo.

17 Geo.

V. No. 16 ... ...
V. No. 33, Item

V. No. 55, 8. 3,

Item 8 .. ... ... . ..

16 Geo.

18 Geo.

V. No. 2

V. No. 51, S. 2,

Item 2 ... ... .. .. .

19 Geo.

V. No. 19, 8. 2

Item 8 ... ... ... ... ..

20 Geo.

V. No. 18 ... ...

Purpose.

Scottsdale Railway ... ... ... ..
Fingal Railway ... ... ... ... ...
Railway Construction Act
Main Line Purchase Act ... ...
Ulverstone-Burnie Railway
North-East Dundas Tram
Strahan-Zeehan Railway ... ..
Launceston - Western Railway
Purchase Act ... ... ... ... ..
Burnie-Flowerdale Railway
Railton-Wilmot Railway

Preolenna Line

Branxholm-Moorina Railway ...

Chudleigh Railway
Myalla-Stanley Line

Stone-crushing and Screening
Plant ... ... ... ... ... ...
Devonport Purchase of Proper-
ties

Siding, Western Line

Purchase of Passenger Rail
Motor-cars ... ... .. ... ... ...
Installing Truck Bridge, Der-
went Valley Line ... ... ... ...
Four Passenger Rail Motor-cars
Additional Amount for Purchase
and Construction of Passenger
Rail Motor-cars ... ... ... ...

Drilling Machine, Blacksmith’s
Shop, Launceston ... ... ... ...
Converting 16 F.F.F. Wagons
to Covered Wagons for
Carrying Cement ... ... ... ...
Railway Works (Flood Damage)
Execution Act

Amount

£
25
1,350
26
44
13
250
150
193
125
20
963
530
295
400
18

2,217
500

1,910

1,248
9,820

1,153

61

766
372

Reappropriated.
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13 3

15 2

12 6

16 5

18 11

15 1
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20 Geo. V. No.
Item 9 .. .. . .. . .

20 Geo. V. No.
Item 13 ... ... ... ...

Authorising Aet. : Reappropriated

. d.
Additions to Cottage, National
Turning Wye, &c., Cullenswood
Marrawah Tramway Purchase
Locomotive Ash Pits, Conara . ..

£23,750 0

18 15 1

5
0
5
0

WALTER E. SHIMMINS,
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, TASMANIA.



