121

TASMANIA.



1932.

ANNO VICESIMO TERTIO

GEORGII V. REGIS.

No. 20.

ANALYSIS.

- 1. Short title.
- 2. Power to Minister to undertake works.
- 3. Power to Treasurer to reappropriate £23,750.

AN ACT to provide for the Execution of certain Works in connection with the State Railways. [22 November, 1932.]

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

1 This Act may be cited as "The Railway Works Execution Short title. Act, 1932."

Railway Works Execution.

A.D. 1932.

Power to Minister to undertake works. Power to Treasurer to reappropriate £23,750.

- **2** The Minister may cause the works specified in Schedules (1) and (2) to be undertaken and executed at a cost not exceeding in each case the amount specified in the schedule in respect of each work.
- 3 The Treasurer may reappropriate the sums specified in Schedule (3), being the unexpended balances of the amounts appropriated for the items set forth in that schedule, and apply the aggregate thereof, amounting to the sum of Twenty-three thousand seven hundred and fifty Pounds, in defraying the cost of the works authorised by this Act.

SCHEDULES.

(1)

WORKS EXECUTED, OR IN COURSE OF EXECUTION, AND AUTH-ORISED UNDER THE RAILWAY ADVANCES AND SUSPENSE ACCOUNTS ACT, 1923 (14 GEO. V. No. 10.)

•	Authori Governous Council tion 20	Expenditure			Balance Unexpended at 9,9.32.				
30.1.32.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.
Improvement at Groom's Slip to prevent movement of Land on to Railway Line	1,000	0	0		Nil		1,000	0	0

(2)

WORKS TO BE EXECUTED.

Two 200 horse-power Passenger Steam Cars Installing electric light to Railway Department properties Excesses and contingencies	200	0	0
	£22,750	0	0

	SUMMARY.							£		
Schedule	(1)				• • • •				 	1,000
Schedule										22,750
, · · · · ·							-			£23,750

Railway Works Execution.

A.D. 1932.

(3)

UNEXPENDED VOTES AND BALANCES REAPPROPRIATED RAILWAYS (EXISTING LINES).

Authorising Act.	Purpose.	Amount Reappropriated.			
47 Vict. No. 46 47 Vict. No. 46 49 Vict. No. 41 54 Vict. No. 1 55 Vict. No. 60 59 Vict. No. 7 63 Vict. No. 41 63 Vict. No. 52	Scottsdale Railway Fingal Railway Railway Construction Act Main Line Purchase Act Ulverstone-Burnie Railway North-East Dundas Tram Strahan-Zeehan Railway Launceston - Western Railway	£ 25 1,350 26 44 13 250 150	$\begin{array}{c} 5 \\ 15 \end{array}$	d. 2 0 10 0 7 0	
1 Geo. V. No. 58	Purchase Act Burnie-Flowerdale Railway Railton-Wilmot Railway	193 125 20			
858	Preolenna Line	963	11	9	
856	Branxholm-Moorina Railway	530	0	0	
Subclause 3	Chudleigh Railway Myalla-Stanley Line	$\begin{array}{c} 295 \\ 400 \end{array}$	$0 \\ 0$	0	
83 14 Geo. V. No. 38, Item	Stone-crushing and Screening Plant	18	13	3	
48	Devonport Purchase of Properties	2,217	6	6	
14 Geo. V. No. 38, Item 57	Siding, Western Line	500	0	0	
15 Geo. V. No. 29, S. 2, Item 1	Purchase of Passenger Rail Motor-cars	1,910	15	2	
Item 3	Installing Truck Bridge, Derwent Valley Line	1,248	1	8	
17 Geo. V. No. 55, S. 3, Item 8	Four Passenger Rail Motor-cars Additional Amount for Purchase	9,820	12	6	
18 Geo. V. No. 51, S. 2,	and Construction of Passenger Rail Motor-cars	1,153	16	5	
Item 2	Drilling Machine, Blacksmith's Shop, Launceston	61	18	11	
Item 8	Converting 16 F.F.F. Wagons to Covered Wagons for Carrying Cement	·766	15	1	
20 Geo. V. No. 18	Railway Works (Flood Damage) Execution Act	372	3	6	

23° GEORGII V. No. 20

	Railway Works Execution.										
A.D. 1932.	Authorising Act.	Purpose.	Amount Reappropriated.								
	20 Geo. V. No. 60, S. 2, Item 9	Additions to Cottage, National		s. 15	d.						
	20 Geo. V. No. 60, S. 2, Item 13 20 Geo. V. No. 19	Turning Wye, &c., Cullenswood Marrawah Tramway Purchase	27	3	5						
	21 Geo. V. No. 27, S. 1, Item 3	Act Locomotive Ash Pits, Conara	,	5 10	0 5						
		•	£23,750	0	0						